
Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 109-2021 Name: Committee action to modify Contract #90125 for
Network Communications Services

Status:Type: committee action item Passed

File created: In control:9/24/2009 Financial & Administrative Committee

On agenda: Final action:

Title: Committee action to modify Contract #90125 for Network Communications Services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedFinancial & Administrative
Committee

10/7/2009 1 Pass

Committee action to modify Contract #90125 for Network Communications Services.

· In September, 2009, the Lake County Board authorized the Purchasing Agent to negotiate a two-year
contract with AT&T, Chicago, Illinois in the amount of $319,743.12 ($159,871.56 per year) for network
communications services.

· The contract anticipated future requirements and contains a provision to add services at the same
prices terms and conditions during the first thirteen (13) months of the twenty-four (24) month term.

· There is a need to issue Contract Modification #1 for additional T-1 service connections for disaster
recovery.

· This change is germane to the original contract as signed, are in the best interests of the County and
authorized by law.

· In accordance with Article 8, section 101 (1) of the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance, it is hereby
requested that the Purchasing Agent be authorized to enter into Contract Modification #1.

· This contract modification will cost the County an estimated amount of $31,141.20 per year charged to
accounts #101-1103065-82020-000-000-000-13310 and 101-1300020-71960-000-000-000-13310.

TO: Chair, Financial and Administrative Committee
FROM: Gary L. Reis, Purchasing Agent
DATE: October 7, 2009
RE: Contract Modification - Agreement No. 90125

1. In September, 2009, the Lake County Board authorized the Purchasing Agent to negotiate a
two-year contract with AT&T, Chicago, Illinois in the amount of $319,743.12 ($159,871.56 per
year) for Network Communications Services.

2. The contract anticipated future requirements and contains a provision to add services at the
same prices terms and conditions during the first thirteen (13) months of the twenty-four (24)
month term.

3. There is a need to issue Contract Modification #1 for additional T-1 service connections for

Lake County Illinois Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 09-2021, Version: 1

Disaster Recovery.

4. This change is germane to the original contract as signed, is in the best interests of the County
and authorized by law.

5. In accordance with Article 8, section 101 (1) of the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance, it is
hereby requested that the Purchasing Agent be authorized to enter into Contract Modification
#1.

6. This modification will cost the County an estimated amount of $31,141.20 per year charged to
accounts #101-1103065-82020-000-000-000-13310 and 101-1300020-71960-000-000-000-
13310.

Lake County Illinois Printed on 7/1/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

